
 

L OUIS IA N A E MERGE NCY  RE NT AL  A S SI ST AN CE PRO GRA M  

 

 

Program Status  
As of January 10, 2022 | 9:00 A.M.  

Parish Parish 
Population 

Rental 
Assistance 
Allocation 

Total 
Applications 

Amount 
Approved for 

Payment  

Acadia Parish 62,045 $1,950,200.97  1403 $1,319,695.34  
Allen Parish 25,627 $805,508.91  379 $226,080.13  
Ascension Parish 126,604 $3,979,422.09  2122 $3,509,586.75  
Assumption Parish 21,891 $688,078.80  294 $277,721.82  
Avoyelles Parish 40,144 $1,261,807.84  861 $763,867.33  
Beauregard Parish 37,497 $1,178,607.23  362 $292,137.38  
Bienville Parish 13,241 $416,191.65  307 $257,828.24  
Bossier Parish 127,039 $3,993,095.03  2827 $4,317,872.41  
Caldwell Parish 9918 $311,742.98  164 $147,275.73  
Cameron Parish 6973 $219,175.62  20 $0.00  
Catahoula Parish 9494 $298,415.79  110 $85,952.70  
Claiborne Parish 15,670 $492,540.08  187 $138,134.07  
Concordia Parish 19,259 $605,349.67  378 $239,330.49  
De Soto Parish 27,463 $863,218.14  476 $745,402.80  
E Carroll Parish 6861 $215,655.23  114 $9,653.26  
E Feliciana Parish 19,135 $601,452.10  192 $238,051.13  
Evangeline Parish 33,395 $1,049,673.00  679 $508,994.65  
Franklin Parish 20,015 $629,112.30  492 $458,375.92  
Grant Parish 22,389 $703,731.96  339 $472,352.15  
Iberia Parish 69,830 $2,194,899.41  2370 $2,790,959.80  
Iberville Parish 32,511 $1,021,887.08  769 $1,276,358.61  
Jackson Parish 15,744 $494,866.05  242 $143,470.32  
Jefferson Davis Parish 31,368 $985,960.25  427 $377,287.31  
Lafourche Parish 97,614 $3,068,207.23  1595 $2,071,649.88  
LaSalle Parish 14,892 $468,085.95  121 $90,761.37  
Lincoln Parish 46,742 $1,469,196.45  1202 $1,190,114.32  
Livingston Parish 140,789 $4,425,285.59  2356 $3,902,611.76  
Madison Parish 10,951 $344,212.28  328 $312,120.61  
Morehouse Parish 24,874 $781,840.58  728 $475,393.07  
Natchitoches Parish 38,158 $1,199,383.81  1103 $1,204,271.19  
Ouachita Parish 153,279 $4,817,871.77  7213 $9,237,523.44  



 

L OUIS IA N A E MERGE NCY  RE NT AL  A S SI ST AN CE PRO GRA M  

 

Plaquemines Parish 23,197 $729,129.05  197 $244,879.85  
Pointe Coupee Parish 21,730 $683,018.25  391 $594,160.02  
Rapides Parish 129,648 $4,075,101.22  4583 $5,599,817.65  
Red River Parish 8442 $265,349.29  136 $101,234.68  
Richland Parish 20,122 $632,475.52  512 $475,905.55  
Sabine Parish 23,884 $750,722.86  281 $164,039.13  
St. Bernard Parish 47,244 $1,484,975.33  1351 $2,986,019.22  
St. Charles Parish 53,100 $1,669,041.36  646 $998,190.00  
St. Helena Parish 10,132 $318,469.44  228 $328,829.68  
St. James Parish 21,096 $663,090.33  337 $476,836.18  
St. John the Baptist 
Parish 42,837 $1,346,454.33  1139 $1,841,684.72  

St. Landry Parish 82,124 $2,581,324.91  1933 $1,695,333.91  
St. Martin Parish 53,431 $1,679,445.37  868 $1,196,155.19  
St. Mary Parish 49,348 $1,551,108.35  1335 $1,475,770.47  
Tangipahoa Parish 134,758 $4,235,718.95  4508 $5,705,757.24  
Tensas Parish 4334 $136,226.46  37 $13,839.00  
Terrebonne Parish 110,461 $3,472,014.65  2523 $2,932,317.44  
Union Parish 22,108 $694,899.56  254 $206,280.23  
Vermilion Parish 59,511 $1,870,552.18  842 $806,937.73  
Vernon Parish 47,429 $1,490,790.26  596 $539,383.63  
Washington Parish 46,194 $1,451,971.69  1056 $1,059,819.25  
Webster Parish 38,340 $1,205,104.44  847 $796,452.53  
West Baton Rouge Parish 26,465 $831,848.96  588 $881,460.65  
West Carroll Parish 10,830 $340,409.00  135 $149,586.18  
West Feliciana Parish 15,568 $489,334.01  103 $168,471.45  
Winn Parish 13,904 $437,031.09  145 $85,666.25  
TOTAL 2,437,649 $76,620,283 55,731 $68,605,661.81  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

L OUIS IA N A E MERGE NCY  RE NT AL  A S SI ST AN CE PRO GRA M  

 

LGU-Administered Program Summary 

Data reported below was provided by LGUs on 1/10/22. If no ERAP 2 listed, assume ERAP1. 

Parish 
Total # 

Applications 
Received 

Total # 
Applications 

Approved 

Total Dollar              
Amount Approved 

Total Dollar               
Amount Disbursed 

Caddo* 14,287 ERAP1: 10,892 ERAP1:       $25,467,967 ERAP1:       $25,467,967 
 ERAP2: 3,136 ERAP2:         $7,008,769 ERAP2:         $7,008,769 

Calcasieu 2,103 455 $2,807,447 $2,669,046 
East Baton Rouge ERAP1: 12,657 ERAP1: 5,577 ERAP1:       $29,794,230 ERAP1:       $26,686,046 

ERAP2: 1,726 ERAP2: 761 ERAP2:         $4,062,849 ERAP2:         $3,639,006 
Jefferson ERAP1: 5,052 ERAP1: 1,624 ERAP1:       $11,426,775 $10,998,972 

ERAP2: 90 ERAP2: 59 ERAP2:             $496,170 
Lafayette ERAP1: 6,307 ERAP1: 3,355 ERAP1:       $11,426,775 ERAP1:       $11,416,476 

ERAP2: 335 ERAP2: 72 ERAP2:             $496,170 ERAP2:            $382,214 
Orleans 19,627 11,033 ERAP1:       $31,481,000 ERAP1:      $24,434,736 

ERAP2:       $15,838,032 ERAP2:      $15,838,032 
St. Tammany 1,245 757 $5,170,645 $5,170,645 
TOTAL 63,429 37,721 $145,476,829 $133,711,909 

*No change from last week 
 

Payments Made from State Allocation 

Parish 
Directly Disbursed by 

State to LGUs 
Voluntary Reallocation Total 

Caddo $21,694,610 $4,423,024 $26,117,634 
Calcasieu $0  $0 $0 
East Baton 
Rouge* 

$11,629,393 $33,339,186 $44,968,579 

Jefferson $0  $22,325,478 $22,325,478 
Lafayette $0  $8,817,622 $8,817,622 
Orleans $12,801,312 $37,198,688 $50,000,000 
St. Tammany $0  $0 $0 
TOTAL $46,125,315 $106,103,998 $152,229,313 

*Includes City of Baton Rouge 

 


	Program Status
	LGU-Administered Program Summary


